AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM
(Submission Deadline — Monday, 5:00 PM before Regular Court Meetings)

Court Decision:
Date: 8 . 1 9 . 2 5 This section to be completed by County Judge’s Office

Meeting Date: §.25.25

Submitted By: [ ance Anderson

Department: Purchasing

Signature of Elected Official/Department Head:

8/25/2025

Description:
Consideration and Approval with Authorization for County Judge to sign for a

John Deere 5100E Cab Tractor for Precinct one approved Sourcewell quote for
$123.032.30 from United Ag & Turf.

(May attach additional sheets if necessary)

Person to Present: [ ance Anderson

(Presenter must be present for the item unless the item is on the Consent Agenda)
Supporting Documentation: (check one) PUBLIC I CONFIDENTIAL
(PUBLIC documentation may be made available to the public prior to the Meeting)
Estimated Length of Presentation: 5  minutes
Session Requested: (check one)

[J ActionItem [ Consent [] Workshop [ Executive [] Other

Check All Departments That Have Been Notified:
[ County Attorney L] 1T M Purchasing [1 Auditor

[] Personnel [] Public Works  [] Facilities Management
Other Department/Official (list) Pct. 1

Please List All External Persons Who Need a Copy of Signed Documents
In Your Submission Email
Approved in CC on 9/11/2023

AGENDA
ITEM

A14







JOHN DEERE

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

UNITED

Ag & Turf

Selling Equipment

TO (VENDOR):
United Ag & Turf
3319 North Main
Cleburne, TX 76033

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:

United Ag & Turf

3319 North Main

Cleburne, TX 76033

us 817-641-7861
CleburneJD@unitedagt.com
JOHN DEERE 5100E Cab Tractor
Contract: Sourcewell Ag 082923-

Price Effective Date:

DAC (PG BA CG 76)
August 10, 2025

Selling Price *
$ 123,032.30

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code

697RP

182A

183N
0202
0409
0500
1381

1799
1950
2050
2120
3025
3330

3400
3820

5112
6040

6118

1900
1880

Description

5100E Cab Tractor

Less AutoTrac™/ Less
ISOBUS
JDLink™ Modem

United States

English Operator's Manual
Less Package

12F x 12R PowrReverser™
Transmission

Less Loader Prep Package
Less Application

Standard Cab

Air Suspension Seat

Deluxe Corner Post Exhaust

Triple Stackable Rear Valve
with Lever Controls
Less Mid Valves

Two Speed PTO - 540/540E
rpm
18.4-30 In.8PRR1Bias

MFWD (Mechanical Front
Wheel Drive) Front Axle
12.4-24 In. 8PR R1 Bias

Standard Options Total

Less Display
Less Receiver

Qty List Price Discount% Discount Contract Extende
Amount Price Contract Pric
1 $79564.00 19.00 $ 15,117.16 $ 64,446.84 $ 64,446.8
Standard Options - Per Unit Eocs ol
1 $0.00 19.00 $0.00  $0.00 $0.0
1 $0.00 19.00 $0.00 $0.00 $00
1 $0.00 19.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0
1 $0.00 19.00 $0.00 $0.00 $00
1 $0.00 19.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0
1 $0.00 19.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0
1 $0.00 19.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0
1 $0.00 19.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.0
1 $0.00 19.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0
1 $ 906.00 19.00 $172.14 $733.86 $733.8
1 $0.00 19.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0
1 $ 1,090.00 19.00 $ 207.10 $ 882.90 $882.9
1 $0.00 19.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.0
1 $0.00 19.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0
1 $0.00 19.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.0
1 $0.00 19.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0
1 $0.00 19.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0
$ 1,996.00 $379.24 $1,616.76 $1,616.7
Technology Options/Non-Contract/Open Market ,
1 $0.00 19.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0
1 $0.00 19.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0
$ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0

Technology Options Total

Confidential



J D
@ OHN DEERE &NIEEQ
Selling Equipment

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO (VENDOR): TO DELIVERING DEALER:

United Ag & Turf United Ag & Turf

3319 North Main 3319 North Main

Cleburne, TX 76033 Cleburne, TX 76033

us 817-641-7861
CleburmeJD@unitedagt.com

= entsiNonzGontract/openiMark
0296487 60" Versa side mower 1 $ 67, 022.00 ~ 15.00 $ 10 053.30 $ 56,968.70 $ 56,968.70
8

$ 10,053.30 $ 56,968.70 $ 56,968.7 )

Dealer Attachments Total $ 67,022.00

Value Added Servnces Total . .
Total Selling Price $ 25,549.70 $ $123,032.30

148,582.00 123,032.30

Confidential



