

AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM

(Submission Deadline – Monday, 5:00 PM before Regular Court Meetings)

Date: 8.19.25
Meeting Date: 8.25.25
Submitted By: Lance Anderson
Department: Purchasing
Signature of Elected Official/Department Head:


Court Decision:
This section to be completed by County Judge's Office



8/25/2025

Description:

Consideration and Approval with Authorization for County Judge to sign for a John Deere 5100E Cab Tractor for Precinct one approved Sourcewell quote for \$123,032.30 from United Ag & Turf.

(May attach additional sheets if necessary)

Person to Present: Lance Anderson

(Presenter must be present for the item unless the item is on the Consent Agenda)

Supporting Documentation: (check one) PUBLIC CONFIDENTIAL

(PUBLIC documentation may be made available to the public prior to the Meeting)

Estimated Length of Presentation: 5 minutes

Session Requested: (check one)

Action Item Consent Workshop Executive Other _____

Check All Departments That Have Been Notified:

County Attorney IT Purchasing Auditor
 Personnel Public Works Facilities Management

Other Department/Official (list) Pct. 1

**Please List All External Persons Who Need a Copy of Signed Documents
In Your Submission Email**



JOHN DEERE



ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):
United Ag & Turf
3319 North Main
Cleburne, TX 76033
US

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:
United Ag & Turf
3319 North Main
Cleburne, TX 76033
817-641-7861
CleburneJD@unitedagt.com

Quote Summary

Prepared For:
Johnson County

TX

Delivering Dealer:
United Ag & Turf
Curtis Abel
3319 North Main
Cleburne, TX 76033
Phone: 817-641-7861
curtisabel@unitedagt.com

Quote Id: 33300328
Created On: 11 August 2025
Last Modified On: 11 August 2025
Expiration Date: 29 August 2025

Equipment Summary	Selling Price	Qty	Extended
JOHN DEERE 5100E Cab Tractor	\$ 123,032.30 X	1 =	\$ 123,032.30
Contract: Sourcewell Ag 082923-DAC (PG BA CG 76)			
Price Effective Date: August 10, 2025			
Equipment Total			\$ 123,032.30

Trade In Total **\$ 0.00**

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

Quote Summary	
Equipment Total	\$ 123,032.30
Trade In	
SubTotal	\$ 123,032.30
Total	\$ 123,032.30
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
Balance Due	\$ 123,032.30

Salesperson: X _____

Accepted By: X 



JOHN DEERE



Selling Equipment

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):
 United Ag & Turf
 3319 North Main
 Cleburne, TX 76033
 US

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:
 United Ag & Turf
 3319 North Main
 Cleburne, TX 76033
 817-641-7861
 CleburneJD@unitedagt.com

JOHN DEERE 5100E Cab Tractor

Contract: Sourcewell Ag 082923-
 DAC (PG BA CG 76)
Price Effective Date: August 10, 2025

Selling Price *
 \$ 123,032.30

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
697RP	5100E Cab Tractor	1	\$ 79,564.00	19.00	\$ 15,117.16	\$ 64,446.84	\$ 64,446.84
Standard Options - Per Unit							
182A	Less AutoTrac™/ Less ISOBUS	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
183N	JDLINK™ Modem	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English Operator's Manual	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0500	Less Package	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1381	12F x 12R PowrReverser™ Transmission	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1799	Less Loader Prep Package	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1950	Less Application	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2050	Standard Cab	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2120	Air Suspension Seat	1	\$ 906.00	19.00	\$ 172.14	\$ 733.86	\$ 733.86
3025	Deluxe Corner Post Exhaust	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3330	Triple Stackable Rear Valve with Lever Controls	1	\$ 1,090.00	19.00	\$ 207.10	\$ 882.90	\$ 882.90
3400	Less Mid Valves	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3820	Two Speed PTO - 540/540E rpm	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5112	18.4-30 In.8PRR1Bias	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6040	MFWD (Mechanical Front Wheel Drive) Front Axle	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6118	12.4-24 In. 8PR R1 Bias	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Standard Options Total			\$ 1,996.00		\$ 379.24	\$ 1,616.76	\$ 1,616.76
Technology Options/Non-Contract/Open Market							
1900	Less Display	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1880	Less Receiver	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Technology Options Total			\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00



JOHN DEERE



Selling Equipment

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):
 United Ag & Turf
 3319 North Main
 Cleburne, TX 76033
 US

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:
 United Ag & Turf
 3319 North Main
 Cleburne, TX 76033
 817-641-7861
 CleburneJD@unitedagt.com

Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market							
0296487 60" Versa side mower	1	\$ 67,022.00	15.00	\$ 10,053.30	\$ 56,968.70	\$ 56,968.70	
8							
Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 67,022.00		\$ 10,053.30	\$ 56,968.70	\$ 56,968.70	
Value Added Services Total		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
Total Selling Price		\$		\$ 25,549.70	\$	\$ 123,032.30	
		148,582.00			123,032.30		